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Bowie ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Montague ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Saint Jo ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

1556
2383
125
94.30%
020%
5360%
9260
184
100%
77%
97.40%

158

217
126
95.80%
0.70%

98%
87%
9520%

342
569
ne
95.40%
0.0%
100%
1027
207
100%
79%
100%

Forestburg ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Nocona ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

184
339

10
95.70%
0.0%
5380%
872
154
100%
74%
9230%

748
1294
Tl
95.30%
0.0%
53.80%
1045
87
100%
76%
9120%
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Gold Burg ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Prairie Valley ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

94.50%
0.0%
40.00%
1026

17
100%
67%
8330%

95.40%
0.0%
80.0%
1026
190
100%
82%
9090%



