# KEY IIILE group

# School Guide

Texas Education <mark>Agency</mark>'s Texas Academic Performance Report (T.A.P.R.) Published August 2024. Current data from December 2023. For more information, please visit: www.tea.texas.gov

#### **Bowie ISD**

Total Students	1,556
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	238.3
Students per Teacher	12.5
Attendance Rate	94.30%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.20%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	53.60%
Average SAT Score	960
Average ACT Score	18.4
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	77%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	97.40%

## **Montague ISD**

Total Students	158
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	21.7
Students per Teacher	12.6
Attendance Rate	95.80%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.70%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	
Average SAT Score	
Average ACT Score	
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	98%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	87%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	95.20%

#### Saint Jo ISD

Total Students	342
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	56.9
Students per Teacher	11.6
Attendance Rate	95.40%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.0%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	100%
Average SAT Score	1027
Average ACT Score	20.7
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	79%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	100%

#### Forestburg ISD

Total Students	184
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	33.9
Students per Teacher	10
Attendance Rate	95.70%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.0%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	53.80%
Average SAT Score	872
Average ACT Score	15.4
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	74%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	92.30%

#### **Nocona ISD**

Total Students	748
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	129.4
Students per Teacher	11.1
Attendance Rate	95.30%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.0%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	53.80%
Average SAT Score	1045
Average ACT Score	18.7
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	76%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	91.20%

# **Gold Burg ISD**

Total Students	155
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	28.2
Students per Teacher	10
Attendance Rate	94.50%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.0%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	40.00%
Average SAT Score	1026
Average ACT Score	17
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	67%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	83.30%

# **Prairie Valley ISD**

Total Students	127
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	25.6
Students per Teacher	10
Attendance Rate	95.40%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.0%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	80.0%
Average SAT Score	1026
Average ACT Score	19.0
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	82%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	90.90%